Court met pursuant to adjournment this 17t day of June, 2025, with the following members present.

Esq. Eades Esq. Hedges Esq. Lisby
Esq. Riddle Esq. Swindler Esq. Waller Esq. Witt

Judge/Executive Dan Ison presiding. County Attorney Carrie Mclntyre, County Treasurer Sheila McGee and
County Clerk Tony Harover also present.
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Court was called to order at 10:00 a.m.
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On motion by Esg. Hedges second by Esq. Witt and carried it is ordered to approve the minutes of the

previous session as presented.
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The Treasurer reported the following Cash Balances for the month of May.

General $26,118,844.10  Transient S 44,787.14
Road S 1,434,203.06 Equitable S 7,755.78
Jail S 174,754.70 KACOLT S 226.12
LGEA S 567,380.45 Clerk Storage $231,577.01
Fed. Grants $3,051,927.14 Opioid $573,096.06
EMS S 147,949.72 ABC S 58,442.62
Special S 00.00 Public Prop. S 9,508.30

On motion by Esq. Lisby second by Esq. Riddle and carried it is ordered to accept the report.

sk ok ok ok ok %k %k ok %k sk ok ok

On motion by Esg. Swindler second by Esq. Waller and carried it is ordered to approve the following Budget

Transfers.
From Acct# 03-5101-481-01 to Acct# 03-5101-336 S 4,500.00
From Acct# 01-9200-999 to Acct# 01-5046-319 $12,640.00
From Acct# 03-9400-202 to Acct# 03-5101-179 $ 1,000.00
From Acct# 09-5140-455 to Acct#t 09-5140-544 $ 5,000.00
From Acct# 01-5081-175 to Acct# 01-5081-578 $13,000.00
From Acct# 01-9200-999 to Acct# 01-5047-544 $10,000.00
From Acct# 09-5140-137 to Acct#t 09-5140-544 $10,000.00
From Acct# 01-9200-999 to Acct# 01-9100-307 $20,000.00
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On motion by Esqg. Lisby second by Esq. Eades and carried it is ordered to approve the following Cash
Transfers from the General Fund $250,000.00 to the Road Fund, $155,000.00 to the Jail Fund and $250,000.00 to the
EMS Fund. From the previous Court session of the $210,000.00 requested for the Road Fund $210,000.00 was
transferred, of the $60,000.00 requested for the Jail Fund $60,000.00 was transferred and of the $75,000.00
requested for the EMS Fund $75,000.00 was transferred.
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On motion by Esq. Lisby second by Esq. Waller and carried it is ordered to pay the following bills:

GENERAL FUND

A&D HVAC LLC 7198.45
Advanced Global Communications Inc 2323.26
Advance Auto Parts 32.55
Amazon Capital Services — FC (#A11V) 798.57
Andriot’s Paint 148.78
A Plus Cleaning Services LLC 8500.00
County Attorney 714.62
BamBooHR LLC Attn: Billing Department 12637.10
Baptist Health Medicine/Systoc 90.00
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Bluegrass Septic Service

KACO Insurance Agency

Bumper to Bumper Auto Parts #15
Candice Jo Hobbs, Attorney

Check Property Group LLC
Chessica Slaughter

Chris Paiva

Comfort Systems USA

Countryside Industries LLC
Cunningham Door & Window
Duplicator Sales and Service

WT’S Electric City

Estate Renovations

Extra Packaging LLC

Visa (3116)

Visa (5095)

Haymond CPA PSC

HMC Service Company

| know a Guy, Dale Blevins LLC
Kentucky Associations of Counties
Kentucky State Treasurer
Kentucky Psychological Associates LLC
Kinser & Kinser Inc

Kentucky State Treasurer — Elevator
L&W Emergency Equipment
Logan’s

Louisville/Jefferson County Metro Government

Lowe’s — FC (7961)

Lowe’s — AS (1768)

Magnolia Animal Clinic

MD Electric Company

O’Brien of Shelbyville Inc
Shelby County Parks Foundation
Pontrich Floor Covering

Shelby Propane Plus

Purchase Power

Pure Reflection Paint & Collision Repair
Quill Corp

Radio Communications

Sentinel News %: Paxton Media Group —

Shannon Funeral Service Inc
Shuck Fence Company

Simply Paperless LLC

Skelton’s Plumbing

The Boot Depot

Todd’s Place Express LLC

Capital One — Walmart

William F Stewart

Shelby Main Street Corporation
DC Elevator Company Inc

Unifirst Corporation

Shelby County Clerk

Shelby County Clerk

Shelby County Clerk

Shelby County Clerk

ROAD FUND

Advanced Global Communications Inc
Bumper to Bumper Auto Parts #15
Duplicator Sales and Service

Visa (3116)

Logan’s

The Boot Depot

AirHydro Power

Shelbyville Asphalt

Bluegrass International Trucks Inc
CNH Industrial Capital America LLC
Cottrell Farm Equipment Inc
Doug’s Tire Center Inc

Hills Emergency Lighting Products
John Deere Financial

JODA International Inc

Louisville Paving

Lowe’s —RD (1792)

Reynolds Sealing/Striping Inc

1125.00
101.80
82.50
940.00
2500.00
212.00
540.00
672.50
4100.00
261.00
20.59
172.80
3157.93
1689.93
747.60
27.50
315.00
12068.00
3182.00
80.00
102.00
800.00
150.00
725.00
3169.58
56.32
1361.02
86.50
1046.38
5903.86
7125.00
60623.21
2015.76
379.00
720.00
274.91
1000.00
873.99
1426.50
2429.48
600.00
1082.25
7487.36
175.00
150.00
190.00
71.13
1375.00
500.00
526.60
105.32
5936.70
4356.00
545.00
50.00

FC

204.80
578.70
48.36
287.98
750.57
170.00
274.98
6333.75
80629.00
3646.83
71.97
721.00
1370.00
2394.31
96140.00
1056.72
52.21
1750.00
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Saf-Ti-Co 2431.45

SealMaster Louisville 2299.00
Sentinel News %: Paxton Media Group — RD 1186.72
Wright Implement 1482.69
JAIL FUND

Advanced Global Communications Inc 14816.14
Advanced Auto Parts 2.32
Amazon Capital Services — FC (#A11V) 965.26
Comfort Systems USA 1787.00
Duplicator Sales and Service 664.75
WT’s Electric City 82.56
Logan’s 636.77
Lowe’s — FC (7961) 26.85
Advanced Systems Technology Inc 8368.00
Axon Enterprises Inc 935.20
Shelby County Clerk 19.00
Comprehensive Correctional Care 60001.35
Visa (2125) 1664.86
Hartford Steam Boiler 25.00
Hobart Service: ITW Food Equipment Group LLC 3498.05
John Deere Financial 119.98
J&N Electronics Incorporated 39.41
Mark’s Plumbing Parts & Comm. Supply 40.07
Mike Whalen Electric Inc 6600.00
JMS Fence Company, LLC DBA: Professional Fence 29455.00
Satellite Tracking of People LLC 206.50
Shepherd’s House Kentucky Inc 13960.00
Spray-Tec Inc 1580.00
Summit Food Services LLC 20228.43
SWH Supply Co 735.03
Willis Klein 2063.00
EMS FUND

Advanced Global Communications Inc 863.80
Baptist Health Medicine/Systoc 145.00
Duplicator Sales and Service 74.05
Visa (3116) 978.02
Kentucky State Treasurer 18496.76
O’Brien of Shelbyville Inc 379.90
Purchase Power 4.68
Radio Communications 37373.61
Capital One — Walmart 157.23
911 Billing Services & Consultant Inc 12670.04
American Heart Association Inc 3493.89
Colossus Inc 6712.00
Emergency Repair Inc 12456.39
Everon LLC 50.00
Kentucky State Treasurer 7562.00
Maverick O2 & Respiratory Equip. LLC 1407.47
Mohawk Medical 1422.14
Penn Care Inc 40720.75
Print Source Consulting 227.30
Print Tex USA 2220.00
FED. GRANTS

Comfort Systems USA 75000.00
OPIOID FUND

Awake Ministries 2908.00
Father’s Love Inc 25000.00
ABC FUND

Shelby County Fiscal Court — General Fund 2292.90
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On motion by Esqg. Eades second by Esq. Lisby and carried it is ordered to approve increase of previously
approved and released ARPA funds for ARPA Application #2023-14-EMA-Radio Infrastructure by $1,735.40 for a total

of $2,041,594.87.
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On motion by Esqg. Witt second by Esq. Lisby and carried it is ordered to approve Judge Executive to execute

SRO MOU between Shelby County Pubic Schools and Shelby County Sheriff’s Office/Shelby County Fiscal Court for

2025-2026 school year. Esq. Swindler abstained.
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On motion by Judge Ison second by Esqg. Hedges and carried it is ordered to appoint Pat Murphy to the

Waddy Fire District. Term to begin July 1, 2025, and end on June 30, 2028.
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Report by Crime Stoppers of Shelbyville Inc — Pat Murphy
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On motion by Esqg. Witt second by Esq. Swindler and carried it is ordered to approve Molly Stethen as full-

time Deputy Jailer, with a pay rate of $19.00/hr. effective 6/19/2025.
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On motion by Esqg. Riddle second by Esq. Swindler and carried it is ordered to approve re-hire Brad

Haymond as part-time EMT with a pay rate of $17.15/hr., which is aligned with our pay scale for ten years of

experience, effective 6/20/2025.
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On motion by Esqg. Witt second by Esq. Riddle and carried it is ordered to approve Kyle Creek as full-time

Deputy Sheriff with a pay rate of $29.00/hr. effective 6/20/2025.
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On motion by Esq. Eades second by Esq. Hedges and carried it is ordered the meeting adjourn.

COMMITTEES

Esq. Eades Special Funds
(ARPA/OPIOID)
Animal Control

Esq. Lisby Finance

Esq. Witt Jail

Esqg. Riddle EMS
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Standing meeting 3" Tuesday monthly following Fiscal Court
Standing meeting 3" Tuesday monthly 9:00 a.m.

Standing meeting 3" Tuesday monthly following Fiscal Court
Standing meeting 2" Wednesday monthly 9:00 a.m. Court House

Standing meeting 2" Friday every other month 8:00 a.m.
***Next meeting August 8th***

Judge/Executive

(06-17-2025)



